4:00 pm
4:05 pm
4:10 pm
4:15 pm
4:20 pm
4:25 pm
4:30 pm

Town of Edgartown
Selectboard
AGENDA
Monday, August 12, 2024 4:00 P.M.
Meeting held in the Fred B. Morgan Jr. Meeting Room,
Town Hall, 70 Main St., Edgartown, 02539

Meshacket Commons Conservation Restriction

Energy Efficiency Community Block Grant Program

Police Chief Hiring Process Update

Continuance of Eversource Hearing from June 17, 2024 — Hajjar — 19 Main St.

Short Term Rental Bylaw Review Committee

Affordable Housing Trust — Request for concurrence in Meshacket Funding from the Trust

One Day Liquor License & Yard Sale Permit — Ethos MV - 8/12/24
* Regular Business — Permits, Licenses, Renewal of Leases, Correspondence, etc...
- Minutes
- Weekly Warrants

- Town Administrator’s Report

*Appointments and Reappointments
*QOld Business
*Time is reserved for items that the Chairman did not reasonably anticipate would be discussed.

Viewing Link:

You are invited to a Zoom webinar.
When: Aug 12, 2024 04:00 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada)
Topic: Selectboard

Please click the link below to join the webinar:
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82746742769



https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82746742769

