## Town of Edgartown Selectboard AGENDA

Monday, August 12, 2024 4:00 P.M.

## Meeting held in the Fred B. Morgan Jr. Meeting Room,

## Town Hall, 70 Main St., Edgartown, 02539

4:00 pm	Meshacket Commons Conservation Restriction
4:05 pm	Energy Efficiency Community Block Grant Program
4:10 pm	Police Chief Hiring Process Update
4:15 pm	Continuance of Eversource Hearing from June 17, 2024 - Hajjar - 19 Main St.
4:20 pm	Short Term Rental Bylaw Review Committee
4:25 pm	Affordable Housing Trust – Request for concurrence in Meshacket Funding from the Trust
4:30 pm	One Day Liquor License & Yard Sale Permit – Ethos MV - 8/12/24
di D	

<sup>\*</sup> Regular Business – Permits, Licenses, Renewal of Leases, Correspondence, etc...

- Minutes
- Weekly Warrants
- Town Administrator's Report

## Viewing Link:

You are invited to a Zoom webinar.

When: Aug 12, 2024 04:00 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada)

Topic: Selectboard

Please click the link below to join the webinar:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82746742769

<sup>\*</sup>Appointments and Reappointments

<sup>\*</sup>Old Business

<sup>\*</sup>Time is reserved for items that the Chairman did not reasonably anticipate would be discussed.